o CERTIFICATE

To the Clerk of Franklin County, State of Kansas
We, the undersigned, officers of
Williamsburg/Homewood Fire

certify that: (1) the hearing mentioned in the aitached publication was held;

£2) after the Budpet Hearing this budget was duly approved and adopted
maximum expenditures for the various funds for the year 2610; and (3) the
Amount(s) of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax are within statutory limitations for the 2010 Budget.

2010

2010

Adopted Budpet

Page
Table of Contents: No.

Expenditure

Amount of 2009
Ad Valorem Tax

County
Clerk's
Use Only

Computation to Determine Limit for 2010 2
Allocation MVT, RVT,16/20M Veh & Slig
Schedule of Transfers

Staiement of Indebt. & Lease/Purchase
Fund K.S.A.

| e | L

General 80-1546 6

31,978

26,786

2.833

Equipment Fund

Totals XXXAXKXXX

31,978

26,786

2. 933

Budget Summary 0

Neighborhood Revitalization Rebate Is a Resolution required?i

No |

Resolution

Assisted by: Franklin County Clerk
315 S Main
Address: Ottawa, KS 66067

State Use Only

Received

Reviewed by

Follow-up: Yes No_

AuEt:n W , 2009
County Clérl:j‘\”‘)’\

revised 3/18/09

County Clerk's Use Only

(4,457, §53 |

November tst Total
Assessed Valuation

Governing Body

Page No. 1

State of Kansas
Special District



11,

12,

14.

Williamsburg/Homewood Fire

Franklin County
Computation to Determine Limit for 2010

Total Tax Levy Amount in 2009 Budget
Debt Service Levy in 2009 Budget
Tax Levy Excluding DPebt Service

2009 Valuation Information for Valuation Adjustments:

New Improvements for 2009: + 91,134

Increase in Personal Property for 2009:

5a. Personal Property 2009 + 370,849

5b. Personal Property 2008 - 397,468

Sc. Increase in Personal Property (5a minus 5b) + 0

: {Use Only if > 0)
Valuation of Property that has Changed in Use during 2009: 69,741

Total Valuation Adjustment (Sum of 4, 5¢, 6) 160,875

Total Estimated Valuation July, 1,2009 9,442,391

Total Valuation less Valuation Adjustment (8 minus 7) 9,281,516

Factor for Increase (7 divided by 9) 0.01733

Amount of Increase (10 times 3)

Maximum Tax Levy, excluding debt service, without Resolution (3 plus 11)

Debt Service Levy in this 2010 Budget

Maximum levy, including debt service, without a Resolution (12 plus 13)

+

]
o 9 o

+§

If the 2010 budget includes tax levies exceeding the total on line 14, you must

adopt a resolution to exceed this limit and attach a copy to this budget.

revised 8/06/07 Page No. 2

State of Kansas
Special Distri% 10

Amount of Levy
26,330

0

26,330

456

26,786

26,786




Williamsburg/Homewood Fire
Franklin County
FUND PAGE - GENERAL

revised 10/23/08

Adopted Budget Prior Year Current Year Proposed Budget
General Actual 2008 Estimate 2009 Year 2010
Unencumbered Cash Balance jan 1 6,858 2,358 491
Receipts:
Ad Valorem Tax 28,381 26,330 [XxXXXXAXNXXXXXXXX
Delinquent Tax
Motor Vehicle Tax 4,410 4,318
Recreational Vehicle Tax 125 139
16/20M Vehicle Tax 237 244
LAVTR 0
Slider 0
In Lien of Taxes
Tire Sale 50
Interest on Idle Funds 1,394 1,394
Miscellaneous
Does miscetlancous exceed 10% of Total Receipts
Total Receipts 29,825 32,496 4,701
Resources Available: 36,683 34,854 5,192
Expenditures:
Equip/Repairs/Mainf 2,922
Supplies 90 5,812 5,000
New Equipment 362 17,551 16,478
Building 1,416 4,500 4,000
Insurance 6,655 6,500 6,500
Transfer to Equipment Fund 21,978
Dues/Training 902
Neighborhood Revitalization Rebate
Miscellaneous
Does miscellaneous exceed 10% of Total Expenditu
Total Expenditures 34,325 34,363 31,978
Unencumbered Cash Balance Dec 31 2,358 40T [XXXXXRXRXRKXHAKAKK
2008/2009 Budget Authority Amount: 29,325 34,812 Non-Appr Bal
"iolation of Budget Law for 2008/2009: Yes No ot Exp/Non-Appr Bat 31,978
Possible Cash Violation for 2008: No Tax Required 26,786
Del Comp Rate: 4.000% 0
Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax 26,786
Page No. 6

State of Kansas
Special District




State of Kansas
Special District
2010

NOTICE OF BUDGLET HEARING

The goveming body of
Williamsburg/Homewood Fire
Franklin County
will meet on the 12th day of August ,2009, at 6:30 p.m. at Rural Fire Station for the purpose of
hearing and answering objections of {axpayers refating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount
of tax 1o be levied.
Detailed budget information is available at the Franklin County Clerk's Office
and will be available at this hearing.

BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2010 Expenditures and Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maximum limits
of the 2010 budget. Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuation.

Prior Year Actual 2008 Current Year Estimate for 200 Proposed Budpet Year for 2(H0
Acmal Actual Amount of 2009 Actual
FUND Expenditures | Tax Rate* | Expenditures | Tax Rate® | Expenditures |Ad Valorem Tax} Tax Rate*
General 34,325 2.536 34,363 2.696 31,978 26,736 2,837
Equipment Fund
Totals 34,325 2,536 34,363 2.696 31,978 26,786 2.837
Less: Transfers 0 0 0
Net Expendifures 34,325 34,363 31,978
Total Tax Levied 25,123 26,330 OO XX XXXXOR
Assessed Valuafion 9,909,110 9,768,523 9,442 391
*Tax raiezxpressed inmi
! Clerk 7 Page No.

revised 3/19/09



STATE OF KANSAS, FRANKLIN COUNTY, SS:

Jeanny Sharp, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, deposeth and saith that she is Publisher and Editor of the

Ottawa Herald

a daily newspaper published in the City of

Ofttawa, Frankiin County, Kansas, and of general

circulation in Franklin County, Kansas, and is not

a trade, religious or fraternal publication, and

which newspaper has been admitted to the mails

as second class matter in said County, and which

newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County during

- the period of five full years immediately prior to
! ?‘a}&‘;'n‘iﬁﬂfa“ ‘st publication of the notice hereinafter
o 2?‘“ (7 uned, and that a notice, of which is hereto
- -2d, was published in the regular and entire
-, lay issue of said Ottawa Herald for 1 day,

wmmeatqn%he 12mdayomugusl 2009; atsaop M. atﬂwa}FlreSlahonfor the purpose o!
earmgandanmenngabiecuoz\soliaxpayers re!ahngtoiheproposedusecraslfundsandzhéamount

v otadtdlorgnilax: - 1) ;
ahonlsavaﬂa‘bleatthei—'ranldnCountyCerksomce :'-4- ".r e . ,
n it
andwllbesplaeattisteating. o ol h Jblication being made the 23rd day of July,

0pOsé ExpendnuresandAmountoiQOGQAGVanrehTaxeslamsh;h xsrpumhrh:ls
I mazottlbudgel Esbmated‘l’axﬁalaissubjecltochange dependengonlhsr inal ass dvah}aﬁm

;\ D., with final publication on the 23rd day

-1 PriorYear Acual 2008° CUHenlYearEsbmaleforzoos : ) Pmposedﬁudgemow o1 2009 A D
- lN‘. I T Acdl CAdual L] Amounto(2009 | Acuel |
FUND Expendi'sures TaxF{ate Expendatures TaxBate Expen;ﬂzures AdvatdemTax | TexRate'l
Gowd | s [vesw | " awp | awm| - aml el ffiant further says that she has personal
Tolals . 35 | 2886 1. 34063 'azass BTN BT S dge of the statements above set forth, and
T G DO L] D ]
et | wae |- . T wee]| o [ mwmey b etrue.
TTalered | s | ] %630 - . W |
' o - R BN 1 B BTV PRI B Voo

Subscribed and sworn to me before this 23rd day
of July, 2009 A.D.

- A HOTARY PUBLIC - Siate o Kansas }
: MARILYN J. STEVENSON §
120100 §

}'l

NotaryPublic M &UQVW mﬂ@w

My Commission expires December 1, 2009

Printer fees $122.40



